PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
John McCollum 02/23/2012			02/23/2012
Fethi Dhaoui			02/23/2012
Name:	Actel Corporation		
Street Address:	2061 Stierlin Court		
City:	Mountain View		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 13416		Number 60 192 90	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (775)586-95	50	
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(775)586-95 775-321-34 ipdockets@	52 rlaw.com	H \$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	(775)586-95 775-321-34 ipdockets@	52	H \$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(775)586-95 775-321-34 ipdockets@ be sent to the e-ma	52 rlaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i>	H \$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	(775)586-95 775-321-34 ipdockets@ be sent to the e-ma : Lewis and F	52 rlaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i>	H \$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	(775)586-95 775-321-34 ipdockets@ be sent to the e-ma : Lewis and F 2440 W EI C	52 rlaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> oca LLP	H \$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(775)586-95 775-321-34 ipdockets@ be sent to the e-ma : Lewis and F 2440 W EI C Mountain Vi	52 rlaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> oca LLP :amino Real, 6th Floor	H \$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(775)586-95 775-321-34 ipdockets@ be sent to the e-ma : Lewis and F 2440 W EI C Mountain Vi	52 rlaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> oca LLP camino Real, 6th Floor ew, CALIFORNIA 94040	H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John McCollum, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 19180 Merribrook Drive, Saratoga, California 95070 and Fethi Dhaoui, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 663 W. Viento, Mountain House, California 95391, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "NON-VOLATILE MEMORY ARRAY ARCHITECTURE OPTIMIZED FOR HI-RELIABILITY AND COMMERCIAL MARKETS" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which is filed herewith: and

WHEREAS, Actel Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2061 Stierlin Court, Mountain View, California 94043, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, including any and all letters Patent to be granted on any continuation or divisional applications, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Wy Calle

John McCollum

 $\frac{2(2-3/\ell_2)}{\text{Date signed}}$

2/23/12